Office of the Clerk/Treasurer

W240N3065 Pewaukee Road
Pewaukee, WI 53072
(262) 691-0770 Fax 691-1798

COMMON COUNCIL
MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA
Monday, March 18, 2024
6:30 PM

Common Council Chambers ~ Pewaukee City Hall
W240 N3065 Pewaukee Road ~ Pewaukee Wisconsin

1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2. Public Comment - Please limit your comments to two (2) minutes, if further time for discussion is
needed please contact your District Alderperson prior to the meeting.

3. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Accounts Payable Listing Dated March 18, 2024
[Tarczewski]

4. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Claim of Julia Parnizke Related to Vehicle Damage
Which Allegedly Occurred on January 23, 2024 Near Maplewood Lane [ Wagner]

5. Public Comment - Please limit your comments to two (2) minutes, if further time for discussion is
needed please contact your district Alderperson prior to the meeting.

6. Closed Session — You are hereby notified that the Common Council and staff of the City of
Pewaukee will convene into closed session after all regular scheduled business has been concluded
and upon motion duly made and seconded and acted upon by roll-call vote as required under
§19.85(1)(a), Stats. The purpose of the closed session is for the following:

. §19.85(1)(e): Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the
investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever
competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session specifically related to an
accounting services contract with Lauterbach & Amen.

You are further notified that at the conclusion of the Closed Session, the Common Council may

convene into open session pursuant to 19.85(2), Stats., for possible additional discussion and action

concerning any matters discussed in closed session and for adjournment.

7. Adjournment

Kelly Tarczewski

Clerk/Treasurer

March 14, 2024

NOTICE

It is possible that members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance to gather information that may form a

quorum. At the above stated meeting, no action will be taken by any governmental body other than the governmental body specifically referred



to above in this notice.

Any person who has a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be
in an accessible format must contact the Clerk/Treasurer, Kelly Tarczewski, at (262) 691-0770 three business days prior to the meeting so
that arrangements may be made to accommodate your request.



CITY OF PEWAUKEE
COMMON COUNCIL AGENDAITEM 3.

DATE: March 18, 2024
DEPARTMENT: Clerk/Treasurer

PROVIDED BY:

SUBJECT:

Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Accounts Payable Listing Dated March 18, 2024 [Tarczewski]

BACKGROUND:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
A/P 3/18/2024
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03/15/2024 10:42 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 1/14

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
03/05/2024 100 1522 (E) DELTA DENTAL DENTAL CLEARING 21903 00000 1,360.67
03/05/2024 100 1523 (E) DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC. FLEX SPEND 21590 00000 1,792.99
03/05/2024 100 1524 (E) DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC. FLEX SPEND 21590 00000 1,829.01
03/07/2024 100 140394 1ST AYD FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 919.19
03/07/2024 100 140395 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - NEW 53950 52230 406.00
03/07/2024 100 140396 AIRGAS USA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 277.71
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 196.06
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 371.94
CHECK 100 140396 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 845.71
03/07/2024 100 140398 AMERICAN PAPER & PACKAGING HIGHWAY - CONTRACTED JANITORIAL 52400 53100 80.00
03/07/2024 100 140399*# ARAMARK HIGHWAY - CONTRACTED JANITORIAL 52400 53100 39.78
HIGHWAY - UNIFORMS 53410 53100 96.30
HIGHWAY - UNIFORMS 53410 53100 94 .56
CHECK 100 140399 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 230.64
03/07/2024 100 140400 ARO LOCK & DOOR HIGHWAY - BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 53100 132.00
03/07/2024 100 140401*# AT&T MOBILITY ADMINISTRATOR - TELEPHONE & CELL 52260 51410 33.49
CLERK/TREASURER - TELEPHONE & CELL 52260 51420 33.49
EMPLOYEE SERVICES - PHONE & CELL 52260 51430 43.48
IT - PHONE & CELL 52260 51450 82.01
IT - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 51450 33.49
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 133.96
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 808.40
BUILDING SERVICES - PHONE & CELL 52260 52400 153.94
HIGHWAY - PHONE & CELL 52260 53100 38.48
HIGHWAY - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 53100 134.64
ENGINEERING - PHONE & CELL 52260 53110 62.74
PARKS - TELEPHONE & INTERNET 52260 55200 86.96
RECREATION PROGRAM - PHONE & CELL 52260 55300 86.96
CHECK 100 140401 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,732.04
03/07/2024 100 140402 BATTERIES PLUS LLC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 19.73
03/07/2024 100 140403 BATTERY SYSTEMS HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 80.74
03/07/2024 100 140404 BIEBEL'S TRUE VALUE AND JUST ASK HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 293.55

03/07/2024 100 140405 BOB'S GLASS SERJ?éiQHECZZ Of 15  rire ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 1,460.00



03/15/2024 10:42 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 2/14

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

03/07/2024 100 140406 BOUCHER CHEVROLET FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 842.31
03/07/2024 100 140407 BRAHM ENTERPRISES LLC FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 748.09
03/07/2024 100 140408 CHARLIE DWYER BUILDING SERVICES - MILEAGE & FUEL 53300 52400 181.57
03/07/2024 100 140409 CINTAS HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 142.56
03/07/2024 100 140410 CONWAY SHIELD FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 221.60
03/07/2024 100 140411 COREY OIL HIGHWAY - FUEL 53420 53100 4,665.54
HIGHWAY - FUEL 53420 53100 2,376.66
CHECK 100 140411 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 7,042.20
03/07/2024 100 1404124 ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 37.58
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 6.29
CHECK 100 140412 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 43.87
03/07/2024 100 140413 EWALD AUTOMOTIVE GROUP FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 89.04
03/07/2024 100 140415 FIRE SERVICE INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,450.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 2,674.76
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 4,153.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,457.64
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,263.60
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 3,795.48
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 702.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 933.56
CHECK 100 140415 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 16,430.04
03/07/2024 100 1404104 FORWARD TS CLERK/TREASURER - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 51420 258.73
RECREATION PROGRAM - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55300 258.53
CHECK 100 140416 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 517.26
03/07/2024 100 140417 FOSTER COACH SALES, INC. FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 508.40
03/07/2024 100 140418 GALLS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 29.45
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 165.32
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 82.66
CHECK 100 140418 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 277.43

03/07/2024 100 140419 GRAINGER Page 3 Of 15 FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 243.71



03/15/2024 10:42 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 3/14
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
03/07/2024 100 140420 GRENZ SERVICE CO. LLC FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 2,557.63
03/07/2024 100 140421 HUMPHREY SERVICE PARTS, INC PARKS - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT 52440 55200 21.38
03/07/2024 100 140422 IS OUTFITTERS IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 342.50
03/07/2024 100 140423 J.F. AHERN COMPANY FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 708.48
03/07/2024 100 140426 KWIK TRIP INC. FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - FUEL 53420 52230 9,011.60
03/07/2024 100 140427 LAURE BENETTI BOB23-0020 23175 00000 500.00
03/07/2024 100  140428%#  LIFE-ASSIST INC FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 713.18
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 123.79
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 591.40
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 174.82
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 242.70
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 35.16
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 85.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 170.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 313.60
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 525.44
CHECK 100 140428 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 2,975.09
03/07/2024 100 140429 MATTHEW STEVENS HIGHWAY - SAFETY EQUIPMENT 53480 53100 249.99
03/07/2024 100 1404314  MENARDS FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 124.85
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 439.98
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 61.10
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 44,91
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 16.99
HIGHWAY - BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 53100 104.95
PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 38.17
CHECK 100 140431 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 830.95
03/07/2024 100 140433 NICK PHALIN RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 59.63
03/07/2024 100 140435 PEAK SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC PARKS - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55200 266.75
03/07/2024 100  140436*# POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 78.90
03/07/2024 100 140438 RANDY CHMIEL HIGHWAY - SAFETY EQUIPMENT 53480 53100 324.79
03/07/2024 100 140439 SCBAS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 456.67
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
03/07/2024 100 140440 SIGNARAMA HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 821.25
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 125.88
CHECK 100 140440 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 947.13
03/07/2024 100 140442 SOERENS FORD FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 96.93
03/07/2024 100 140443 SOFT WATER, INC. FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 42.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 50.00
CHECK 100 140443 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 92.00
03/07/2024 100 140444 SUSAN RANAE SCHNEIDER-ADAMS RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 35.00
03/07/2024 100 140445 THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 11.21
03/07/2024 100 140446 TOTAL TOOL PARKS - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 55200 963.39
03/07/2024 100 140447 UNIFIRST CORP FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 95.27
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 95.27
CHECK 100 140447 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 190.54
03/07/2024 100 140448 VENTEC LIFE SYSTEMS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 396.34
03/07/2024 100 140449 VILLAGE OF PEWAUKEE BUILDING SERVICES DUE TO VILLAGE 24400 00000 1,151.06
03/07/2024 100 140450 WAUKESHA CO TECHNICAL COLLEGE FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 570.70
03/07/2024 100 140452 WELDERS SUPPLY COMPANY HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 139.00
03/07/2024 100 140454 Westridge Builders BOB23-0030 23175 00000 500.00
03/07/2024 100 140455 WPRA RECREATION PROGRAM - TRAINING 52980 55300 150.00
03/11/2024 100 1527 (E) DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC. FLEX SPEND 21590 00000 1,458.27
03/11/2024 100  1528(E) DELTA DENTAL DENTAL CLEARING 21903 00000 1,257.80
03/15/2024 100 140456 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION SERVICES EMPLOYEE SERVICES - EMPLOYMENT EXAMS 52150 51430 38.20
03/15/2024 100 140458 ATIRGAS USA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 264.94
03/15/2024 100 140460 AMY SCHOENEMAN PLANNER - COMMISSIONER FEES 51410 56300 36.94
03/15/2024 100 140462 BLIFFERT LUMBER & HARDWARE FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 133.20
03/15/2024 100 140463 BOUCHER CHEVROLET FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 6.79
03/15/2024 100 140464 CENTEC SECURITY SYSTEMS IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 540.00
03/15/2024 100  140466*# CONLEY MEDIA PLANNER - NOTICES & PUBLICAT 53470 56300 108.42
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
03/15/2024 100 140467 CONWAY SHIELD FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - NEW 53950 52230 7,258.00
03/15/2024 100 140469*# ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 39.73
03/15/2024 100 140471 FIRE SERVICE INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,782.91
03/15/2024 100 140472 FLOCK SAFETY POLICE - EQUIPMENT RENTAL 55310 52100 4,493.15
03/15/2024 100 140473*# FORWARD TS FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 35.10
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 58.63
CHECK 100 140473 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 93.73
03/15/2024 100 140474 GALLS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 16.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 179.97
CHECK 100 140474 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 195.97
03/15/2024 100 140476 GRANICUS IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 10,653.76
03/15/2024 100 140477 GREGORY & JANE BLAU DEFERRED REVENUES - ADVANCE TAX 26310 00000 427.89
03/15/2024 100 140478 Halen Homes BEB23-0004 23173 00000 2,000.00
03/15/2024 100 140481 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE RECYCLE - GARBAGE COLLECTION 52800 53620 69,667.20
RECYCLE - GARBAGE COLLECTION 52800 53620 15,106.08
CHECK 100 140481 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 84,773.28
03/15/2024 100 140482 JONES & BARTLETT FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 647.70
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 324.98
CHECK 100 140482 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 972.68
03/15/2024 100 140483 LIFE-ASSIST INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 34.45
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 25.90
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 296.50
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 170.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 85.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 476.84
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 67.94
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 996.42
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 (123.79)
CHECK 100 140483 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 2,029.26
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
03/15/2024 100  140484*# MARIANNE HILTUNEN ENGINEERING - MILEAGE 53300 53110 131.32
03/15/2024 100  140486*# MENARDS FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 42.80
03/15/2024 100 140487 NAPA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 112.08
03/15/2024 100 140488 NFPA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 175.00
03/15/2024 100  140491*# POSTMASTER ENGINEERING - POSTAGE 53110 53110 1,150.00
03/15/2024 100  140492#  PROHEALTH CARE MEDICAL GROUP EMPLOYEE SERVICES - EMPLOYMENT EXAMS 52150 51430 55.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 655.00
CHECK 100 140492 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 710.00
03/15/2024 100 140493 R&R INSURANCE SERVICES WORKER'S COMPENSATION 55110 51930 19,292.00
PROPERTY & LIABILITY 55120 51930 30,444.50
CHECK 100 140493 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 49,736.50
03/15/2024 100 140494 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 246.27
03/15/2024 100 140496 TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION CITY HALL - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 51600 266.92
03/15/2024 100 140498 UNIFIRST CORP FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 95.27
03/15/2024 100 140499 VERIZON FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 121.29
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 79.96
CHECK 100 140499 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 201.25
03/15/2024 100 140501 WAUKESHA CO TECHNICAL COLLEGE FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 15.00
03/15/2024 100 140502 WAUKESHA CO TREASURER COURT - PRISONER HOUSING 52920 52700 21.51
03/15/2024 100 140503 WAUKESHA CO TREASURER POLICE - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 52160 52100 284,741.34
03/15/2024 100  140505*# WE ENERGIES HIGHWAY - ELECTRICITY 52210 53100 1,025.44
GAS FOR HEAT (NATURAL GAS) 52220 53100 677.58
CHECK 100 140505 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,703.02
03/15/2024 100 140507 WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC. EMPLOYEE SERVICES - SAFETY PERSONAL 53480 51430 177.38
03/15/2024 100 140508 WLB CO INC FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 57.50
Total for fund 100 GENERAL FUND 520,246.09
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03/15/2024 10:42 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 7/14
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 230 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
03/07/2024 100  140399*# ARAMARK CONTRACTED JANITORIAL 52400 53650 19.91
03/07/2024 100  140401*# AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE & CELL 52260 53650 144.72
NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 53650 66.30
CHECK 100 140401 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 211.02
03/07/2024 100 140424 KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC CO. EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 403.13
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 (159.75)
CHECK 100 140424 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 243.38
03/07/2024 100 140432 MOTION & CONTROL ENTERPRISES LLC EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 142.44
03/07/2024 100  140436*# POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 304.56
03/07/2024 100 140437 PROVEN POWER, INC. EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 411.20
03/07/2024 100 140441 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 50.10
03/07/2024 100 140453 WELLBUILT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 1,679.75
03/15/2024 100  140457*# AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC PROJECTS - CITY STORM WATER STUDY 58210 57340 20,197.89
PROJECTS - YENCH ROAD CULVERT 58210 57355 53.01
PROJECTS - WAGNER PARK POND 58200 57367 53.01
PROJECTS - SPRINGDALE DRAINAGE EASEMENT 58210 57370 7,083.55
CHECK 100 140457 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 27,387.46
03/15/2024 100  140473*# FORWARD TS OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 58.62
03/15/2024 100  140491*# POSTMASTER POSTAGE 53110 53650 1,150.00
03/15/2024 100  140505*# WE ENERGIES ELECTRICITY 52210 53650 1,025.44
GAS FOR HEAT (NATURAL GAS) 52220 53650 677.58
CHECK 100 140505 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 1,703.02
03/15/2024 100  140506*# WI DEPT TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS - BUSSE RD BRIDGE CULVERT 58210 57348 1,246.47
Total for fund 230 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 34,607.93
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03/15/2024 10:42 AM
User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE
CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024

Page

8/14

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 250 TOURISM & CONVENTION

03/07/2024 100 140451 WAUKESHA PEWAUKEE CVB TOURISM - HOTEL ROOM TAX 59000 56700 63,813.00
Total for fund 250 TOURISM & CONVENTION 63,813.00

Page 9 of 15



03/15/2024 10:42 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 03/02/2024 - 03/15/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Page 9/14

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 420 CAPTIAL ROAD PROJECTS

03/15/2024 100 140457*# AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC LEXINGTON/TACOMA 58210 57426 722.52

03/15/2024 100 140466*# CONLEY MEDIA LEXINGTON/TACOMA 58210 57426 158.43
LEXINGTON/TACOMA 58210 57426 210.28
CHECK 100 140466 TOTAL FOR FUND 420: 368.71

03/15/2024 100 140484*# MARIANNE HILTUNEN SPICE CREEK/MEADOWBROOK FARMS #3 58210 57556 12.06

03/15/2024 100 140506*# WI DEPT TRANSPORTATION BUSSE RD BRIDGE 58210 57419 1,246.46
Total for fund 420 CAPTIAL ROAD PROJECTS 2,349.75
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03/15/2024 10:42 AM
User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE

CHECK DATE FROM
